Resolution No. 2018-02

Establishing Hourly Rate for Chief Election Inspector

State of Wisconsin	Town of Scott	Lincoln County

WHEREAS, the Municipal Clerk is responsible for conducting elections in her municipality; and,

WHEREAS, the Municipal Clerk shall appoint at least one Chief Election Inspector per polling location to serve as the liaison between the election workers and the Municipal Clerk and to take charge of the polling place on Election Day; and,

WHEREAS, the duly appointed Chief Inspector is required to complete Baseline Training and an additional six hours of training per two-year term to maintain certification;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that given the added responsibilities and ongoing training requirements of the Chief Election Inspector, the hourly rate of pay for a Chief Election Inspector shall be \$12.00 beginning on February 20, 2018.

Approved by the Town of Scott on this 13 h day of February, 2018.

BY:

Mike Woller, Chair

Charles 1

Charles Reinhardt, Supervisor

Gerald Schmidt, Supervisor

Subscribed and sworn to before me: own of Scott Becky Bver This Mith day of Chruany 2018.